

OFFICE OF STATE'S ATTORNEY

Perry County, Illinois
1 Public Square – Perry County Courthouse
Pinckneyville, Illinois 62274
Telephone: (618) 357-6221 / Facsimile: (618) 357-3923

March 4, 2024

The Honorable Emanuel Chris Welch Speaker of the House Illinois House of Representatives 408 State Capitol Building Springfield, Illinois 62706

The Honorable Don Harmon President of the Senate Illinois Senate 327 State Capitol Building Springfield, Illinois 62706

RE: Reporting information pursuant to 720 ILCS 5/14-3(q)(3.10)

Dear Speaker Welch and President Harmon:

By way of this letter please consider this the annual report to the Illinois General Assembly by the Perry County State's Attorney detailing the use of the eavesdrop exemption pursuant to 720 ILCS 5/14-3(q) for the time period of March 1, 2023 through March 1, 2024.

The number of requests made to the Perry County State's Attorney for the above time period: 18.

The number of approvals given by the Perry County State's Attorney for the above time period: 18.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact this Office at (618) 357-6221.

Respectfully submitted

David H. Searby, J

State's Attorney